



💽 1 Rounder Way. Suite 220. Burlington, MA 01803



May 21, 2018

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Debra Howland, Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

## **RE: DM 17-130; Notice of Customer Assignment**

Director Howland,

Pursuant to New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules Part Puc 2004.13(c), enclosed please find a copy of the notice of contract assignment sent to affected customers, notifying them of assignment of their contract and transfer of service to Energy Rewards, LLC. Mint believes that the attached notice is compliant with the requirements set forth in Puc 2004.13(a).

In addition to the original and two paper copies, Mint Energy has also submitted, pursuant to Puc 203.03, PDF electronic copies to: <u>executive.director@puc.nh.gov</u>

Please feel free to contact me directly at (781) 404-5883 or by email at tom.moore@mintenergy.net with questions.

Sincerely,

Thomas A. Moore Counsel tom.moore@mintenergy.net Direct Phone: 781.404.5883

NHPUC 22MAT18AM9:21





💽 1 Rounder Way, Suite 220, Burlington, MA 01803 -(877) 611.MINT

info@mintenergy.net www.mintenergy.net

DELIVERY VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL or FIRST CLASS MAIL

<Date> <Customer Name> <Customer Address>

Dear Mint Customer:

Thank you for being a valued customer of Mint Energy. In accordance with the terms of your company's Electricity Supply Agreement ("ESA") with Mint Energy ("Mint"), Mint is sending you this notification of assignment of your company's ESA to Energy Rewards, LLC ("Energy Rewards"), a member of the Crius Energy family of brands. The New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission requires that customers receive this notice at least 30 days prior to an assignment. Your meter(s) will switch to Energy Rewards and the assignment will become effective on the next available meter read date for your company's account(s) occurring after the 30day waiting period ends. Below is a brief overview about the assignment of your company's ESA:

- The assignment will be without charge. •
- There will be no changes in the material terms and conditions, including price and duration, as set • forth in your company's ESA.
- The assignment is allowed per the terms and conditions of your company's ESA.
- No action is required from your company for the assignment to occur. •
- Your company may decline to be assigned to Energy Rewards, in accordance with the cancellations provisions of your company's ESA, but may be subject to an early termination fee.
- If your company declines to have the current ESA assigned, then your company's account(s) will be • returned to basic service with the local distribution company unless your company chooses to sign a new agreement with Energy Rewards or move to another competitive supplier.
- In order to select an alternate supplier, which may include a return to utility default service, your company should make the selection within thirty (30) days of the date of this notice.
- No early termination charges will apply if your company is a "Small Commercial Customer."

If your company is represented by an aggregator, consultant, or broker, Mint will also notify them of this assignment. If you have any questions, please call us at 1-877-611-MINT (6468) or email us at <u>customerservice@mintenergy.net</u> Or, if you have any questions after the assignment occurs, please contact:

> **Energy Rewards, LLC** 6249 102<sup>nd</sup> Ave. North Pinellas Park, FL (phone) 1-877-811-7023 (email) support@energyrewardscare.com

Sincerely,

Mint Customer Service Department